
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Start Pos 
1 
2 
6 
4 
5 
3 

12 
11 
19 
14 
8 

16 
15 
9 

10 
13 
7 

17 
18 

No. 
44 
18 
27 
19 
88 
20 
6 

10 
84 
21 
26 
91 
28 
33 
9 
2 

90 
92 
83 

Driver 
Alessandro De Tullio 
Max Garcia (R) 
Ariel Elkin (R) 
Jacob Douglas (R) 
Max Taylor (R) 
Michael Costello (R) 
Frankie Mossman 
George Garciarce 
Owen Tangavelou (R) 
Logan Adams 
Jace Denmark 
Joey Brienza (R) 
Sebastian Manson (R) 
Tyke Durst 
Nicholas Monteiro 
Cooper Becklin 
Mac Clark 
Carson Etter (R) 
Charles Finelli 

Team 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
Pabst Racing 
TJ Speed Motorsports 
Pabst Racing 
VRD Racing 
Pabst Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
DEForce Racing 
VRD Racing 
Comet/NCMP Racing 
TJ Speed Motorsports 
Exclusive Autosport 
TJ Speed Motorsports 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
DEForce Racing 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
Exclusive Autosport 
Exclusive Autosport 
FatBoy Racing! 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 

Total Tm 
27:30.9559 
27:34.1917 
27:34.6049 
27:35.4591 
27:36.3090 
27:44.6797 
27:48.5706 
27:51.7382 
27:52.5580 
27:54.3745 
27:55.0991 
27:59.5236 
27:59.7645 
28:02.4228 
28:03.1706 
28:03.4785 
28:05.3684 
28:25.2420 
28:50.2757 

Diff 

3.2358 
3.6490 
4.5032 
5.3531 

13.7238 
17.6147 
20.7823 
21.6021 
23.4186 
24.1432 
28.5677 
28.8086 
31.4669 
32.2147 
32.5226 
34.4125 
54.2861 

1:19.3198 

Gap 

3.2358 
0.4132 
0.8542 
0.8499 
8.3707 
3.8909 
3.1676 
0.8198 
1.8165 
0.7246 
4.4245 
0.2409 
2.6583 
0.7478 
0.3079 
1.8899 

19.8736 
25.0337 

Best Tm 
1:31.0717 
1:31.0826 
1:31.0298 
1:31.2690 
1:31.3882 
1:31.4315 
1:31.9686 
1:31.8962 
1:31.5611 
1:31.7391 
1:31.7740 
1:32.3789 
1:31.9930 
1:32.5235 
1:32.3045 
1:32.2708 
1:32.1143 
1:32.8930 
1:35.0380 

Best Speed 

108.310 
108.297 
108.360 
108.076 
107.935 
107.884 
107.254 
107.338 
107.731 
107.522 
107.481 
106.778 
107.226 
106.611 
106.864 
106.903 
107.084 
106.187 
103.790 

In Lap 

4 
5 
5 
7 

12 
6 
3 
6 

14 
10 
16 
16 
16 
11 
14 
15 
16 
6 

12 

Points 

32 
25 
23 
19 
17 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Bonus Point: Pole 44, Fastest Lap 27, Most laps lead 44 (18) 
Flags:  Green 27:38, 18 laps 
Car 26, penalty 9.3.3 Incident responsibililty (Contact). +10 Sec post race  

Continental Tire Grand Prix Of Louisiana 

USF PRO 2000 

Race 2 

Race (45:00 or 18 Laps) started at 12:33:29 

New Orleans Motorsports Park 2.740 miles 

4/13/2025 12:35 

Continental Tire Grand Prix Of Louisiana 

USF PRO 2000 

Race 2 

Race (45:00 or 18 Laps) started at 12:33:29 

New Orleans Motorsports Park 2.740 miles 

4/13/2025 12:35 

Official Results
Qualifying Record Alessandro De Tullio 4/12/25 1:29.2044
Race Record Max Garcia  4/12/25 1:30.3323

Printed: 4/13/2025 2:26:23 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Margin of Victory 

3.2358 

Avg. Speed 

107.545 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.0298 

Best Speed 

108.360 

Best Lap by 

27 - Ariel Elkin (R) 


